OP \$115.00 5135370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM723025

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Near Pte. Ltd.		04/19/2022	limited company: SINGAPORE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Near Intelligence Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	100 W Walnut St.
Internal Address:	4th Floor, Pod A-4
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91124
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5135370	NEAR
Registration Number:	5430931	ADNEAR
Registration Number:	5677547	ALLSPARK
Registration Number:	5847965	CARBON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135135134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132032146

jrobinson@robinsonlawpllc.com Email:

James R. Robinson **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 13 Loyola Drive

Address Line 4: Hot Springs Village, ARKANSAS 71909

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Robinson	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Robinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Near Trademark Assignment - Fully Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0491

900689722

source=Near Trademark Assignment - Fully Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made by and between Near Pte. Ltd., a Singapore limited company, having an address of 3 Temasek Avenue, Level 18-01, Centennial Tower Singapore 039190, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Near Intelligence Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 100 W Walnut St, 4th Floor, Pod A-4, Pasadena, CA 91124, (hereinafter "Assignee") as of the last date written below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the trademark applications and/or registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign and transfer, unto Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including the trademark applications and/or registrations thereof, the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain protection in respect of any of the foregoing, in any and all jurisdictions in the world (including the right to claim priority in respect of such rights), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Near Pte. Ltd. (Assignor)

Date: 19-Apr-2022

Signature : Anil Mathews

Title : CEO

Near Intelligence Holdings, Inc. (Assignee)

Date: 20-Apr-2022

Signature : Rahul Agarwal

Title : CFO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0493

SCHEDULE A

Country/Jurisdiction	Mark	Reg./App. No.
United States	NEAR	5135370
United States	ADNEAR	5430931
United States	ALLSPARK	5677547
United States	CARBON	5847965
Singapore	NEAR	40201516015T
Singapore	ADNEAR	40201614695V
Singapore	ALLSPARK	40201614697P
Singapore	CARBON	40201620981V
WIPO	NEAR	1288992
WIPO	ADNEAR	1357756
WIPO	ALLSPARK	1354609
WIPO	CARBON	1359498

RECORDED: 04/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007699 FRAME: 0494